partners adhere to a set standard when conducting business with OECM and its Customers resulting in 
continuous, long-term success; and, 

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program.  

1.11 Use of OECM Master Agreements  

As of May 2022, one thousand one hundred and eighty-one (1,181) Customers were using one (1) or more 
OECM agreements: 

OECM ERP SaaS Solutions and Related Services RFP #2022-383 Page 12 of 87 

The above Customers represent a cumulative spend of more than three (3) billion dollars over the last eleven

[...]

prolonged to twenty (20) days. After ten (10) days of work, the occasional teacher then starts 
earning the Long-Term Occasional Rate and this new rate is retroactive to the Occasional 
Teacher’s first day.  

A teacher earns an annualized salary based on one hundred and ninety four (194) days but is paid 
to them over a twenty-six (26) week pay cycle.   

Demonstrate: 

7. How the Solution handles the initial payment and the change of rate, and the retro pay for this 

occasional teacher.